
Iowa Department ofNatural Resources Geological Survey Bureau
109Trowbridge Hall, Iowa City, IA 52242-1319 PH (319)335-1575

WELL RECORD 6381 1 Permit No.

Site identilication

Property Owner

Address

Well Number j

Tenant

IDepth 3^ t> « Date completed / /g|5 / P"7
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Formation log
From To Color Hardness Formation description

;T î\jQ

use additional sheets as reeded

Remarks (inducing depth of lost cbUSng fluids, materials, ortools)

Well use
Domestic

vestock
O Test well

D Municipal
O Public supply
O Irrigation

^Commercial
O Monitoring
O Other

(explain)

Drill method ^rotary D auger Doable other

Hole size

I I inch from 0 ft tot^D ft

O/rilnch fromotOt to&6fl

hole slie continued

(o inch from qCQt to3^5l

inch from ft to ft

Record all depth measurements from ground level (GL). Use (+) forabove GL measurements.

Casing Oriveshoe (yes/no) PIttessadapter (yes/no)
Size (ID/OP) | Type/WI | Depth top | Depth bottom | Amount

Perforated or slotted casing? (yes/no)

Perforated/slotted from o? 5/5 ft to 3t3fS ft
Perforated /slotted from ft to ft

Placement methodCasing grouted? (yes/no)

Type Depth Top Depth bottom Amount (volMt)

l\)a/\ S^a J £l /Q-^> dfr/btue,^

Well screen? (yes/g^
Diameter Slotsize Depth Top Depth Bottom Length

Bottom capped (yes/no)

Seals/Packers (yes/no)

Gravel packed (yes/no)

wlth_

kind

from_

type_

Well developed? (^s/no
Explain (kj'.ij-

depth_

ft to

amount

(pumped, airlifted, bwled) for hrs at 30 GPM.

Pumpinstalled? (yes/no)
Installer's name

Type ofpump

Pump diameter. Rated capacity.

Date

Depth to Intake.

Material

_ft

ft

GPM

Water information Aquifer Dsand /gravel ^limestone Osandstone
Main water-supply zone from ^ff^ft to .JnL^S ft Dseepage wen
Static water level *3\o ft (below/ above )GL: Otape Dairline DE-iine Destimate

Pumping water level ftbelow GL; Dtape Dairfine DE-ffiie D estimate

At yield of 30 GPM: Dortflce Dvolumelrtc Destimate

Measurements taken at : (AM/PM) Dale / /ollfIG)

Water quality test? (y^/no>
Tested by

Date tested / /JlJTiC)

Contractor £o>t7fa Us H Drill"uomracror /-nrt)r?^n l~Jt n l-S-rilfi'Vi

Address «VAn f PW%r- /ZJSf^Ce
Driller /^v-v ose Certification no. Vo53p

white copy- Iowa ONR, Geological SurveyBureau blue copy- Well Contractor pink copy-Customer yellow copy- County Health Officer
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Freese well Drilling inc.

420 East Post Rd. SE
Cedar Rapids, IA 52403
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All accounts over 30 days 1.5% interest.
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LOREN W. LEACH, P.E.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

1665 Ridge Road
Iowa City, Iowa 52245-1628

(319)351-4722

DNR

MAR 0 9 200?

GEOL. SURVEY

February 28, 2007

Mr. Bob Campbell
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
Public Water Supply Section
Suite M

401 SW 7"'Street
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4611

RE: Scooter's Restaurant Well

Permit Number2007-136W, PWSID 5307202, Project Number W2007-008

Dear Mr. Campbell:

Attached is a copy of the well driller's record. The well wascompleted to a depth of 325 feet
with 205 feet of 6" casing with 6 feet aboveground level. Top of limestone was a 103 feet. The
casingwas grouted in-place through the sand and approximately 97 feet into the Silurian
Limestone. Drill samples have been sent to the Iowa Geological Survey.

I understand the return card has been sent and the final inspection by the regional office is
requested. Please contact me if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

Loren Leach, P.E.

Attachment: Driller's Record
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Feb 28 07 01:47p

Job:

p.2

Date:

Jim Fisher

13296 212 Av

Anamosa, la. 52205
January 26,2007

Freese Well Drilling Inc.

420 East Post Rd. SE

Cedar Rapids, IA 52403

Phone:

Scooter Bar & Grill

1/10/07 Set up, drilled to40' using 17 36 " drill bit
Cold weather below0 to 15 above.

1/17 Started back up, ran 17 Whole down to 60' &set 60' of 14" temporary well
casing. Ran back down inside of 14" casing with 13" bit, drilled down to 205'

1/18 Started up, cleaned out bottom ofwell hole using 15 bags ofbentomte, pulled
out, set 205' of6" .280 steel well casing, pressure grouted through the 6" well
casing using 28 bags ofbenseal grout.

1/19 Cleaned out 6" well hole, drilled down to 325', no liner needed majority of
water came from 285-315' area 30GPM
Pulled drill rods out ofwell, loaded up tools, moved equipment offsite.

All accounts over 30 days 1.5% interest
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LOREN W. LEACH, P.E.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

1665 Ridge Road
Iowa City, Iowa 52245-1628

(319)351-4722

February 23,2006

Mr. Bob Campbell
Iowa Department ofNatural Resources
Public Water Supply Section
Suite M

401 SW 7* Street
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4611

RE: Scooter's Restaurant Well

Permit Number2007-136W, PWSID 5307202, Project NumberW2007-008

Dear Mr. Campbell:

Following completion ofthewell water samples were collected by theWell Contractor and sent
to the Hygienic Laboratory for analysis. The following results were obtained:

Total Coliform Bacteria Absent
Nitrite Nitrogen asN <0.02 mg/L
Nitrate Nitrogen as N 0.1 mg/L

Copiesof the laboratory reports areattached.

Please contact me if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

Loren Leach, P.E.

Attachment: two Hygienic Laboratory reports
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FEB-21-2007 17:01 CITY OF HIAWATHA
Ui/ i.i.1 itll) ' UO.Si Jl^UiJIiU

319 393 1516 P.04

Hygienic Laboratory

Date of repfjrt;

l.l,l...l>l..l.l.,I.II...U.H

BROWN WELL PUMP SERVii :i-

TO BOX 66

ELY 1A 52227

02-03-2007

Sample Number
Date Received

Project
Date Collected
Collection Site

Collection Town

Description
Reference

Collector

Phone

Purchase Order

ZOO 7002671

.01-30-2007

SDWA
01-30-2007 13:00

»cll head

Anamosa

water

MARKS JUSTIN

(319)981-7195

Commons [Upon arrival sam0le met container and preservation requirementsfor
\tl\e analysis reques ed. Please review carefully your sample results
| foradditional anoint comments or method exceptions.

SDWIS Information
PWS Id: IA53072O2

Sample Category: Chemical

Facility Id: WL01
SampleType: Routine (RT)

Sample PointId: WLOl

Results of Analyses

SDWA Nitrite as N

|:!7•?I»••• •':f r;; ;^"rr::"••• ,*•*& «v";.:g$;j&;&*,=;•;»'tuiifof Concentration: • / •, £ QuandiMlOD LiltlK _'.. '
mg/L; ; "V.,"•.'..- ' •••• •-•••••• ,•

[Nitrite Nitrop.cn as N
p«e Analyzed: 01-31-2007
Method: EPA 353.2

<0.02

SDWA NITRATE as N
•i.'^;;""..i ••••:•'•{ i

0.07.

Analyst: BR
Verified: TAB

Nitrate Nitrogen Bi N 0.1

(jyantiutioQ Limif;- :;- • :••.::

0.1

Date Analyzed: 01-31-2007
Method: EPA 333.2

Analyst: BR
Verified: TAB

mg/L- Milligrams pci Liter
IDescription ofunits used within this report

Quant Limit • Lowe6t concentration reliably measured

Iowa Laboratory Certification No. 027. AIHA NELAP, USEPA, NVLAP rf 101288-0 and other credentials available upon request.

Ifyou )ia\t any questions please call Cllenl Services at 800/42J-IOWA (4692) or 319/335-4500. Thank you.

Hlth«lD.Wiehnun.Ph.D.
Uwaie Oirxtor

Page 1 - Eod of Report

]02ChkiUleCaapui,#101OH
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Iowa laboratories Conpiei
?220 S Aiitrnv Blvd Ank*nv low* SOOU

TOTAL P.04



FEBr-21-2007 17:00 CITY OF HIAWATHA 319 393 1516 P.03

Hygienic Laboratory
;4v«."-"»

scooters

207 Kohl Si

Mandle IA 52305

ThgTReport Printed; 02-02-2007 PWS Number: IA5307202,

For baitles, forms, results, address dwnges. contact UHL
at319/335-4251 or800/421-IOWA (4692)

For billing changes, contact UHL Accounting section
at 319/335-4442 orS00/421-IOWA (4692)

For monitoring or compliance requirements, contact 1D&R
at 51 s/77.5.Q282_or your regional E>NR field office —.

Results of Bacterial Analyses

r*?T*if8St5
,-.^.-..-. ^^: !i'•'••"''.*• - • 1 ... ..+errossrjijj

Special marks juitio iWLQlAVLm well head

Result: Total Coliform Bacteria Absent

Please Note: copy ofreport sent to Brown Well

2007-01-30 13:00

Page 1 -End of Report

Midori n. wicumai. Fb-D.

AssocisE DiitcEr

102 Oikdilc cjmpttl, #101 OH
Iowa Cay. lo*n KM2-5002
319055-4500 fax: 319/335-«53S

hap.//www.uhl.uUiwa.eau

FEabTITTTr

O1/30/2007120O7O1392 !

Analyzed: 2007-01-30 16:50
Method: 9223B-18PA

low* L»bOr»iori£S Cotnpkx
2220 S.Antony Blvd. Atuceay. Iow» JO023
515/725-1600 r"u:5l5/725-i6«


